

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECTS: 000P-251, 000I-252 & 000I-253
COUNTIES: Various
PCN: I7MH, I7MJ & I7MK
TYPE OF WORK: Guardrail Repair
LOCATION: Mitchell Areawide

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$284,822.25
LETTING DATE: 8/15/2024

AWARDEE

BIDDERS				Guardrail Enterprises, Inc. 46233 269th St Chancellor, SD 57015		
PREQUALIFICATION STATUS				Prequalified		
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
009E0197	Mobilization 1 (Unit 251)	5	Each	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	
009E0198	Mobilization 2 (Unit 252)	10	Each	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	
009E0199	Mobilization 3 (Unit 253)	10	Each	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	
628E1500	Concrete Barrier End Protection	1	Each	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
628E1500	Concrete Barrier End Protection (Mash)	1	Each	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	
628E1520	Refurbish Concrete Barrier End Protection	1	Each	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	
629E0100	3 Cable Guardrail	30	Ft	\$7.00	\$210.00	
629E0210	Reset High Tension 3 Cable Guardrail	5	Ft	\$4.00	\$20.00	
629E0211	Reset High Tension 4 Cable Guardrail	1500	Ft	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	
629E0222	Reset High Tension Cable Guardrail Sleeve	20	Each	\$20.00	\$400.00	
629E0300	3 Cable Guardrail Slip Base Anchor Assembly	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
629E0400	3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
629E0450	Retension 3 Cable Guardrail	20	Each	\$42.00	\$840.00	
629E0453	Retension High Tension 3 Cable Guardrail	10	Ft	\$3.00	\$30.00	
629E0454	Retension High Tension 4 Cable Guardrail	500	Ft	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	
629E1000	Repair 3 Cable Guardrail	2000	Ft	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	
629E1010	Repair 3 Cable Guardrail Slip Base Anchor Assembly	1	Each	\$400.00	\$400.00	
629E1100	3 Cable Guardrail End Post (I Beam)	5	Each	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	
629E1102	3 Cable Guardrail Intermediate Post (Flanged)	90	Each	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	
629E1102	3 Cable Guardrail Intermediate Post (I Beam)	25	Each	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	
629E1103	3 Cable Guardrail Slip Base Anchor Post	5	Each	\$120.00	\$600.00	
629E1104	3 Cable Guardrail Post, Winter	55	Each	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	
629E1106	Drive Down 3 Cable Guardrail Post	15	Each	\$15.00	\$225.00	
629E1108	Reset 3 Cable Guardrail Post	25	Each	\$15.00	\$375.00	
629E1110	Cable Anchor Bracket	1	Each	\$190.00	\$190.00	
629E1112	Cable Splice	3	Each	\$140.00	\$420.00	
629E1114	3 Cable Guardrail J Hook Bolt	350	Each	\$1.60	\$560.00	
629E1116	Steel Turnbuckle Cable End Assembly	12	Each	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	
629E1118	Spring Cable End Assembly with Turnbuckle	6	Each	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	
629E1120	W Beam to 3 Cable Transition Bracket	3	Each	\$70.00	\$210.00	
629E1122	3 Cable Guardrail End Post Cap	3	Each	\$70.00	\$210.00	
629E1143	High Tension 3 Cable Guardrail Post	1	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00	
629E1144	High Tension 4 Cable Guardrail Post	60	Each	\$225.00	\$13,500.00	
629E1158	High Tension 3 Cable Guardrail Post and Sleeve	1	Each	\$400.00	\$400.00	
629E1159	High Tension 4 Cable Guardrail Post and Sleeve	45	Each	\$425.00	\$19,125.00	
629E1163	High Tension 3 Cable Guardrail Sleeve	1	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00	
629E1164	High Tension 4 Cable Guardrail Sleeve	3	Each	\$200.00	\$600.00	
629E1170	High Tension Cable Guardrail Terminal Post	12	Each	\$425.00	\$5,100.00	
629E1172	High Tension Cable Guardrail Terminal Cable Release Post	12	Each	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	
629E1176	High Tension Cable Guardrail Turnbuckle	5	Each	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	
629E1177	High Tension Cable Guardrail Double Turnbuckle	5	Each	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	
629E1180	High Tension Cable Guardrail Post Strap	3	Each	\$15.00	\$45.00	
629E1182	High Tension Cable Guardrail Spacer with Delineator	25	Each	\$11.00	\$275.00	
629E9070	Reflective Crossover PVC Pipe	3	Each	\$140.00	\$420.00	
630E0200	Straight Class A Thrie Beam Rail (12 Gauge)	75	Ft	\$37.50	\$2,812.50	
630E0210	Straight Class B Thrie Beam Rail (10 Gauge)	12.5	Ft	\$38.00	\$475.00	
630E0500	Type 1 MGS	200	Ft	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	
630E0513	Type 1C MGS	12.5	Ft	\$34.00	\$425.00	
630E0520	Type 2 MGS	12.5	Ft	\$34.00	\$425.00	
630E0530	Type 3 MGS	12.5	Ft	\$34.00	\$425.00	
630E0540	Type 4 MGS	12.5	Ft	\$34.00	\$425.00	

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECTS: 000P-251, 000I-252 & 000I-253
COUNTIES: Various
PCN: I7MH, I7MJ & I7MK
TYPE OF WORK: Guardrail Repair
LOCATION: Mitchell Areawide

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$284,822.25
LETTING DATE: 8/15/2024

AWARDEE

BIDDERS				Guardrail Enterprises, Inc. 46233 269th St Chancellor, SD 57015	
PREQUALIFICATION STATUS				Prequalified	
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
630E1005	18'-9" Longspan MGS	1	Each	\$510.00	\$510.00
630E1006	25'-0" Longspan MGS	1	Each	\$710.00	\$710.00
630E1200	Straight Class A W Beam Rail (12 Gauge)	250	Ft	\$24.00	\$6,000.00
630E1210	Straight Class B W Beam Rail (10 Gauge)	12.5	Ft	\$25.00	\$312.50
630E1500	Type 1 Guardrail Transition	1	Each	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
630E1501	Type 1 Retrofit Guardrail Transition	1	Each	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
630E1505	Type 2A Guardrail Transition	1	Each	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
630E1510	Type 3 Guardrail Transition	1	Each	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	2	Each	\$325.00	\$650.00
630E2001	Assymetrical W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	1	Each	\$400.00	\$400.00
630E2008	W Beam Slotted Rail for High Tension Cable Connection	12.5	Ft	\$35.00	\$437.50
630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	1	Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
630E2016	MGS Flared End Terminal	1	Each	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
630E2017	MGS Mash Flared End Terminal	1	Each	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
630E2018	MGS Mash Tangent End Terminal	2	Each	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00
630E2019	MGS Tangent End Terminal	1	Each	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
630E2020	W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal	1	Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
630E2030	W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable Terminal	1	Each	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
630E2050	Beam Guardrail Trailing End Terminal (W or Thrie Beam)	1	Each	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
630E2065	MGS Trailing End Terminal	1	Each	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
630E2100	Beam Guardrail Post	6	Each	\$95.00	\$570.00
630E2105	Beam Guardrail Block	6	Each	\$25.00	\$150.00
630E2110	Beam Guardrail Post and Block	50	Each	\$120.00	\$6,000.00
630E2120	Beam Guardrail Post and Block, Winter	40	Each	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
630E2150	End Terminal Wood Breakaway Post	4	Each	\$150.00	\$600.00
630E2155	End Terminal Hinged Breakaway Post	3	Each	\$160.00	\$480.00
630E2210	Breakaway Cable Terminal End Rail	1	Each	\$150.00	\$150.00
630E2215	W Beam Guardrail End Section Buffer	4	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00
630E2220	Tangent End Terminal Extruder Head	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
630E2222	MGS Extruder Head	1	Each	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
630E2235	Tangent End Terminal Rail	62.5	Ft	\$34.00	\$2,125.00
630E2260	MGS End Rail	37.5	Ft	\$36.00	\$1,350.00
630E2262	MGS Terminal Post	3	Each	\$125.00	\$375.00
630E2264	MGS Anchor Post	6	Each	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
630E2266	MGS End Terminal Upper Post	15	Each	\$400.00	\$6,000.00
630E2300	Rubrail	14	Ft	\$25.00	\$350.00
630E5212	Reset MGS Extruder Head	5	Each	\$140.00	\$700.00
630E5520	Drive Down Beam Guardrail Post	40	Each	\$15.00	\$600.00
630E5550	Reset Beam Guardrail Post and Block	15	Each	\$40.00	\$600.00
632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	50	Each	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	3	Each	\$45.00	\$135.00
632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	7	Each	\$40.00	\$280.00
634E0010	Flagging	25	Hour	\$36.03	\$900.75
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	474	SqFt	\$5.00	\$2,370.00
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$8,000.00
634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	1	Each	\$125.00	\$125.00
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	1	Each	\$950.00	\$950.00
TOTALS:				\$303,448.25	